For: Fluid Coolers
Chilled Water Coils
Hot Water Coils
Special Fluids
Gases
Product Guide
F Series - Fluid Coils
1/4 to 30 tons

¼”-20 Female Flush Nuts
Testing Per UL 207 at full pressure, Helium Leak tested
Model Nomenclature      F24x36x1.25V-15H11-K2199C-01
F, 2F or 3F
Face Width
Face Height
Tube Size
V-Vertical Tubes & LV Vertical Tubes/Large Header
Item# / Drawing#
F Series – Multi-Purpose Fluid Coil
Blank – No Coating
C – Coating
Revision Level
► EndCap Connections
1.25V Models ¾” Aluminum MPT, & 1” Aluminum MPT, 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8”, & 1-1/8” IDS Copper ,
1.25LV Models 1” Aluminum MPT, & 1-1/2” Aluminum MPT, 1-5/8 ODS Copper ,
Location Same Side Connections (std)
Opposite Side Connections
Straight Copper Same Side Connections (std)
Copper Elbow Same Side Connections (std)
3  o’clock, 6 o’clock, 9 o’clock, 12 o’clock
Opposite Side Connections
Custom angles (w/ volume production)
Aluminum MPT Same Side Connections (std)
Specials 1.25V – ¾” & 1” Stainless Steel or Carbon Steel Pipe, Butt Weld
1.25LV – 1” & 1-1/2” Stainless Steel or Carbon Steel Pipe, Butt Weld
Connection Options
All F Series coils have options for EndCap connections for easy packaging, piping and fit-up. Standard MPT, Male
Pipe Thread connections are available and including copper connections shown below. All connections options are
available using MicroChannelSELECT™ software.
Std
5
3 o’clock (Std)
6  o’clock
9 o’clock
12 o’clock
Left (Std) Center Right
► Face Connections
Face Connections are ideal for compact packaging where dimensions and space
are critical. Standard location is Left side on the headers.   Optional locations are header center
or right side of headers.  Straight and elbow connections, up to 7/8” IDS are available.
1.25V Models 3/8”,1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8” ID Solder
1.25LV Models Not available
Location Left, Same Side (std),
Center
Right
Opposite Sides, Left/Right, Right/Left
Copper Straight (Std) Same side (Std)
Copper Elbow 3  o’clock, 6 o’clock, 9 o’clock, 12 o’clock
Opposite Side Connections
Custom angles (w/ volume production)
Aluminum MPT Not Available
Specials Not Available
All models have four practical options for easy mounting and fit into OEM systems.
Mounting Options
Mounting Bracket 1‐1/2 x 1‐1/2” with ¾” L Stud & Nut
2 Brackets, each side up to 53” models
3 Brackets, each side & center  for 54” and
taller models
Thermal expansion gaskets included, under
bracket
¼”‐20 Studs Located 3/4”L, 3.5” from either end.  For use
with customer supplied Brackets or through‐
the‐wall mounting.
2 Studs, each side up to 53” models
3 Studs, each side & center for 54” and
taller models
1/4‐20 Threaded Flush  Located 3.5” from either end for compact
Nut Insert  mounting from side wall or strut, or use with
customer supplied Bracket.
2 inserts, each side up to 53” models
3 inserts, each side & center for 54” and
taller models